
EBONYI STATE GOVERNMENT OF NIGERIA 

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED TO SUPPORT COVID-19 RESPONSE FOR Q4 2020 (i.e. FROM 1ST OF OCTOBER TO 31ST OF DECEMBER 2020) 

NAME OF PROCURING ENTITY: Ministry of Works and Transport 

ADDRESS OF PROCURING ENTITY: Ebonyi State Government Secretariat, Abakaliki 

S/N Contract 
Name/Description 

Contract 
Ref. No. 

Selection 
method 

Names of all Bidders and proposed 
prices 

Name of 
successful 

bidder 

Number of 
employees 

Asset 
(Naira) 

Contract 
price 

Date 
of 

Award 

Contr
act 

durati
on 

Summar
y of 

Scope Names of 
all Bidders 

that 
participated 

All Bid 
Prices 

as Read 
at Bid 

Opening 

All Bid 
Price as 

Evaluated 

1 Construction of 
2.645km 
boundary 
/peripheral road 
the Margret 
Umahi 
International 
Market 

 Selective 
Tenderin
g 

Buyuot Gold 
Nig Ltd 

423,145,
025.00 

423,145,025
.00 

Buyuot 
Gold Nig 
ltd 

24 200m 423,145,
025.00 

12/08
/2020 

12 
Mont

hs 

Complete
d 

Patan Nig Ltd 481,960,
045.00 

481,960,045
.00 

Jobany Multi-
Resources 
Nig Ltd 

512,013,
085.00 

512,013,085
.00 

2. Renovation and equipping of 8 General Hospitals for COVID-19 Treatment  Centre (i) Upgrading 18 General Hospitals to serve as Isolation Centre. 

General Hospital 
Ndufu Alike Ikwo 
 

EBS/SCP
P/LOA/5
20 

Selective 
Tenderin
g 

Skyeyesplot 
& Consult 
Limited 

32,340,
000.00 

32,340,00
0.00 

Skyeyespl
ot & 
Consult 
Limited 

60 4m 32,340,0
00.00 

03/11
/2020 

12 
Mont

hs 

Complete
d 

Delivery 
Logistics Nig 
Ltd. 

36,440,
000.00 

36,440,00
0.00 

 70 

Authentic 
Constructio
n Company 

37,645,
000.00 

37,645,00
0.00 

 80 



General Hospital 
Onicha 

EBS/SCP
P/LOA/5
21 

Selective 
Tenderin

g 

Degree 
Group Ltd. 

32,340,
000.00 

32,340,00
0.00 

Degree 
Group 
Ltd. 

100 4m 32,340,0
00.00 

03/11
/2020 

2 
Mont

hs 

Complet
ed 

Johnson 
Medicals 

35,200,
000.00 

35,200,00
0.00 

70 

Delivery 
Logistics Nig 
Ltd 

37,050,
000.00 

37,050,00
0.00 

80 

General Hospital 
Agba 

EBS/SCP
P/LOA/5
22 

Selective 
Tenderin

g 

Degree 
Group Ltd. 

32,340,
000.00 

32,340,00
0.00 

Degree 
Group 

Ltd. 

100 4m 32,340,0
00.00 

03/11
/2020 

2 
Mont

hs 

Complet
ed 

Ugo Best 
Nig Ltd. 

38,040,
000.00 

38,040,00
0.00 

60 

Johnson 
Medicals 

39,050,
000.00 

39,050,00
0.00 

80 

General Hospital 
Itim-Ukwu 

EBS/SCP
P/LOA/5
23 

Selective 
Tenderin

g 

Jonachuks 
Pharmacy 
Ltd. 

20,000,
000.00 

20,000,00
0.00 

Jonachuks 
Pharmacy 

Ltd. 

80 3m 20,000,0
00.00 

03/11
/2020 

2 
Mont

hs 

Complet
ed 

Starkstorm 
Pharm. 

25,000,
000.00 

25,000,00
0.00 

100 

Lamal 
Global 
Investment 
Ltd. 

26,000,
000.00 

26,000,00
0.00 

70 

General Hospital 
Uburu 

EBS/SCP
P/LOA/5
24 

Selective 
Tenderin

g 

All Seasons 
P.NIG LTD. 

20,000,
000.00 

20,000,00
0.00 

All 
Seasons 

P.NIG 
LTD. 

80 3m 20,000,0
00.00 

03/11
/2020 

2 
Mont

hs 

Complet
ed 

Austhel 
Medics 

21,000,
000.00 

21,000,00
0.00 

60 

Ondo-Veroc 
s Nig. Ltd. 

23,300,
000.00 

23,300,00
0.00 

60 

General Hospital 
Ezzamgbo 

EBS/SCP
P/LOA/5
25 

Selective 
Tenderin

g 

Cedar Crest 
Ltd. 

20,000,
000.00 

20,000,00
0.00 

Cedar 
Crest Ltd. 

60 3m 20,000,0
00.00 

03/11
/2020 

2 
Mont

hs 

Complet
ed 

Find Brand 22,000,
000.00 

22,000,00
0.00 

80 

Kingsword 
Groups 

23,000,
000.00 

23,000,00
0.00 

100 



General Hospital 
Okposi 

EBS/SCP
P/LOA/5
26 

Selective 
Tenderin

g 

Jonachuks 
Pharmacy 
Ltd. 

20,000,
000.00 

20,000,00
0.00 

Jonachuks 
Pharmacy 

Ltd. 

70 3m 20,000,0
00.00 

03/11
/2020 

2 
Mont

hs 

Complet
ed 

Phini Pharm 
CO.Ltd. 

24,500,
000.00 

24,500,00
0.00 

60 

Nkoyo 
Chemist 

25,000,
000.00 

25,000,00
0.00 

100 

General Hospital 
Iboko 

EBS/SCP
P/LOA/5
27 

Selective 
Tenderin

g 

Toop-C 
General 
Services Ltd. 

20,000,
000.00 

20,000,00
0.00 

Toop-C 
General 
Services 

Ltd. 

80 3m 20,000,0
00.00 

03/11
/2020 

2 
Mont

hs 

Complet
ed 

Skybest 
Chemicals 
Nig. 

21,000,
000.00 

21,000,00
0.00 

70 

Degree 
Group Ltd. 

23,000,
000.00 

23,000,00
0.00 

100 

 

 

 
Uzoma, B. I. (Mrs) 

Executive Secretary, 

Bureau on Public Procurement, Ebonyi State  


